tracing (hold template down  

well) and try not to scratch through 

it. Make sure the line is dark  

enough for you to see once on the 

sewing machine.

8 Repeat for all remaining 8in 

interfacing strips, making  

twenty-six (26) strips in total – three-

hundred-and-sixty-four (364) petals.

9 Take one (1) 8in strip of pattern 

fabric (cut from FQs) and place 

right side up. Cut of eight (8) petals 

in one length from one interfacing 

strip and place glue side down on 

top. With a neutral thread and a 

reduced stitch length, start from the

[...]

as much as possible (don’t worry too 

much as these will be covered by the 

hexagons – it just reduces bulk).  

Clip points

Interfacing 
side

RS WS

S
lit

Tapered

Scant ¼in

12 Repeat steps 9-11 for the 

remaining 8in pattern fabric 

and interfacing strips, making 

three-hundred-and-sixty-four (364) 

petals in total. Set ten (10) petals of 

diferent fabrics aside – nine (9) for 

the centre join and one (1) spare.  

Marking the grid

13
Draw the grid (Fig 6) lightly

onto one length of background 

fabric using a removable fabric

marker of your choice, following

[...]

Adding the hexagon 
centres

28
Repeat steps 6-11 using

the centre flower hexagon

template, 2½in interfacing strips

and the remaining fabric from the

FQs. Draw fourteen (14) hexagons

per interfacing strip and make six (6)

hexagons per fabric design, making

one-hundred-and-thirty-six (136)

in total. Fig 9 shows how to trim

the corners and slit the interfacing  

to turn through.

29
Hand sew the hexagons onto

the flower centres using an

appliqué stitch (Fig 10). Apply the

hexagons to the edge last, then trim 

to the shape of the quilt.